PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Omar Barake	05/22/2007
Michael Goldsmith	05/22/2007
Mr. Maxime Matton	05/22/2007
Mr. Jerry Mailloux	05/22/2007
Mr. Robert Wood	05/24/2007
Mr. Lyall Winger	05/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11753194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)868-0673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.601.7852

Email: bnakano@mccarthy.ca

Correspondent Name: Robert NAKANO

Address Line 1: McCarthy Tetrault LLP

Address Line 2: TD Bank Tower

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5K 1E6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184607-383648

PATENT REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0836

500283533

0.000

CH \$40 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bob Nakano	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=T1300-46US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=T1300-46US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=T1300-46US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=T1300-46US_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=T1300-46US_Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name

Address

Omar BARAKE

537 Fox Cove Place

Waterloo, Ontario N2K 4C6

Canada

Michael GOLDSMITH

401 - 120 Mansion Street

Waterloo, Ontario N2H 0A1

Canada

Maxime MATTON

107-384 Erb Street West

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 1W6

Canada

Jerry MAILLOUX

561 Avignon Place

Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2X5

Canada

Robert WOOD

#102 - 5 Father David Bauer Drive

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 6M2

Canada

Lyall WINGER

83 Pine Meadow Crescent

Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1A6

Canada

We (collectively the "Assignors") confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Research in Motion Limited, (herein the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 Canada, to the

T01300-0046 184607-383648 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8370331 v. 1

PATENT

REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0838

Page 2 of 5

Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title,

interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries,

in and to our invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH

A HOST SYSTEM

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our applications for Letters

Patent for Europe and the United States of America, which a declaration has been signed by us

on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our

applications for Letters Patent under the same title;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, Europe, the United

States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign

applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention

from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-

examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the

above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to

be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale,

assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further

consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all

other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has hereunto signed his name on the day and

year set forth below.

T01300-0046 184607-383648

McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8370331 v. 1

PATENT

REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0839

Name Omar BARAKE Signety Conditions for Omar BARAKE I. Maximum Mattern (name of witness) State that I was personally present and did see Omar Barake, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Mattern (signature of witness) Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date Mattern (name of witness) Note that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Signature Date Date Date Statement of Witness for Omar BARAKE I, Maxima Matter (name of witness) Matter (name of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Omar Barake, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date Max. 2007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, Maxima Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Statement of Witness for Omar BARAKE Marke Matter (name of witness)
Statement of Witness for Ornar BARAKE I. Marien Marien (name of witness) Marie Leo Datalio, (ANIA), NZL 1 NG (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Ornar Barake, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date Marie Correction (name of witness) Assignor Michael Goldsmith I. Marie Mi
, whose full post office address 169 - 314 EAB St W, (name of witness) WHATELED, DATALID, (ANALE, NZL) W6 (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Omar Barake, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 2007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May Mall (name of witness) whose full post office address 537 for (Wall) (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
, whose full post office address 169 - 314 EAB St W, (name of witness) WHATELED, DATALID, (ANALE, NZL) W6 (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Omar Barake, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above. Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 2007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May Mall (name of witness) whose full post office address 537 for (Wall) (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May Character (name of witness) May May May May May May May Ma
Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 1007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May May May May May May Michael Goldsmith I, May May May May May May May Michael Goldsmith I, May May May Michael Goldsmith I, Waturn On Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
(signature of witness) Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 1007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I. Mall (name of witness) Waturn of witness) whose full post office address 537 for (w. l.) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Assignor Michael GOLDSMITH Name Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 1007 Statement of Withess for Michael Goldsmith I. May
Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 17 007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May May , whose full post office address 537 fox (WE/L) (name of witness) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 12 007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May May , whose full post office address 537 fox (well) (name of witness) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Michael GOLDSMITH Signature Date May 12 007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May May , whose full post office address 537 fox (well) (name of witness) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Signature Date May 17 7007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May Mall , whose full post office address 537 fox (Well) (name of witness) Watulob Out Canada NZIL 4Clo (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Signature Date Man 1007 Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, Man Mall , whose full post office address 537 fox (Well) (name of witness) Waturn Out , Canada NZIL 4CL6 (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I, May Mall , whose full post office address 537 fox (Well) (name of witness) Watulob Out Canada NZIL 4Clo (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I,
Statement of Witness for Michael Goldsmith I,
, whose full post office address 537 fox (WELL) (name of witness) Watulob Oct Canada NZIC 4C6 (address of withess) state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
state that I was personally present and did see Michael Goldsmith , who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set
forth above.
(Signature of witness) May 27 NS, 2007.

T01300-0046 184607-383648 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8370331 v. 1

PATENT

REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0840

Assignor Maxime Matton
Name
Maxime MATTON
Signature
Mr. Mush
Date Man 22nd, 2007
Statement of Witness for Maxime Matton
(name of witness) (address of witness) (address of witness)
(address of witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Maxime Matton, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth
above.
Akatak 2002 06 22
Signature of witness) 2007 05 2-2 date
y signature of withess)
Assignor Jerry MAILLOUX
Name
Jerry MAILLOUX
Signature
Dete Way 22, 2007
Statement of Witness for Jerry Mailloux
I, Own Basel , whose full post office address 537 Fox Cove la
water (no Ontario Carada NZIL 4Cb (address of witness)
water (no Onterio, Carada NZIL 4C6
name of witness), whose full post office address 537 Fox Cove la Water (so Ontario, Canada NZIL 4Cb (address of witness)
name of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Jerry Mailloux, who is personally known to me to be
name of witness) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Jerry Mailloux, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.
name of witness) water (no Onterio Carada NZIL 4Cb) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Jerry Mailloux, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.
name of witness) (address of witness) state that I was personally present and did see Jerry Mailloux, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

T01300-0046 184607-383648 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8370331 v. 1

> PATENT REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0841

Assignor Robert WOOD
Name
Robert WOOD
Signature
Date May 24 / 2007
Statement of Witness for Robert Wood
1, Man Barall , whose full post office address 537 Fox Cox R, (name of witness) Water lov Ontario Cavada NZX 4CG (address of witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Robert Wood, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth
above. 1007 05 24 (signature of witness) date
Assignor Lyall WINGER
Name
Lyall WINGER
Signature /
Date Way 27-4, 2007. Statement of Witness for Lyall Winger
Statement of Witness for Lyall Winger
, whose full post office address 534 Fox Corl /2, (name of witness), Canada NZK 4C6 (address of witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Lyall Winger, who is personally known to me to be
the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the day and year set forth
above. Shape (signature of witness) 2007 05 22 date

T01300-0046 184607-383648 McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8370331 v. 1

> PATENT REEL: 019339 FRAME: 0842